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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ST. BEDES ACADEMY
1930681
55589

37, SANTHOME HIGH ROAD,, CHENNAI,
TAMILNADU - 600004

EDWARD M
M.A, B.Ed
stbedesacademy2014@gmail.com

04424660155

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/1.-Affiliation-Order.pdf

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/2.-Society-
Certificate_compressed.pdf

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/3.-NOC.pdf

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/4.-Certificate-of-
Recognition.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
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https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/5.-Building-safety.pdf

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/6.-Fire-Safety.pdf

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2022/02/7.-DEO-Certificate-
Submitted-by-the-School.pdf

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/8.-Sanitary-
Certificate.pdf

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 60 60

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 41 40

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf

EDWARD M

47

18

20

1:1.5

MR. ASWIN MAHESH

MS. SHARONE LEON

100

98
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15
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7203

24 & 405

4 & 615

YES

33

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yqk9j109VGw

SUSEELA RANIA.J PGT BA
ALAN CHINNATHAMBI P TGT M.Sc
ALBERT DOMINIC DON PGT M.Com
BOSCO

VENNILA PGT M.Sc
MARY PRESELLA S PGT MCA
CHAMUNDESWARI J TGT M.A
JANOVA. G TGT M.A
THILAGAVATHI PAPPU J TGT MCA
SHOBY THOMAS PGT B.SC
ANNE FLORENCE MARY A TGT B.SC
CYNTHIA PALDANO M TGT M.A
THEREKHAK WELLNEES TEACHER MCA
BASKAR S PET B.A
TEENA DEROSE R PRT BA
JEYARAKKINI DAISY D PRT BA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DENNILA NANCY R

KATHERINE DCUNHA
BASTIAN

ROFINA. Q

RAMYA. B

REETAMARY R

AGNES MARY B

AROKIA MARY DOMINIC

EZHIL ELIZ SERENE S

SWEETY JEYASUDHA M

TAMIL ARASI. A

LAXMI

DHANALAKSHMI. P

INGRID SYLVIA

MAHESWARI M

BALAGURU S

JERALD VIANIE DILIP A

BRUNORAJ P

ANITHAR

CECILIA SANGEETHA

EDWARD M

ANITA THABITHAL

NAJMUNISA

SEBASTIN FEDRICK

MALAR FATHIMA N

MELKAL GERALDINE A

MONICA SHARMA

ISABELLAA
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PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

BA

MA

MA

MA

MA

B.Com

B.AENGLISH

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A ENGLISH

M.A ECONOMICS

XII STD

B.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

MA

MA

BA

M.A,

M.A

MBA

Ph.D

M.Phil

12

M.Sc

B.A

M.A
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43 MAHESH A TGT B.Sc

44 JOHN ANSELM RAVI J PET BA
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