APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. BEDES ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930681
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55589
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	37, SANTHOME HIGH ROAD,, CHENNAI, TAMILNADU - 600004
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	EDWARD M
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	stbedesacademy2014@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04424660155

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/1Affiliation-Order.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/2Society- Certificate_compressed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/3NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/4Certificate-of- Recognition.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/5Building-safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/6Fire-Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp- content/uploads/2022/02/7DEO-Certificate- Submitted-by-the-School.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/8Sanitary- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stbedesacademy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://stbedesacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Details.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	EDWARD M
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47
	PGT	9
	TGT	18
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MR. ASWIN MAHESH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. SHARONE LEON

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	60	60	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2024	41	40	98	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7203
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 405
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 615
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	0
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	33
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yqk9j1O9VGw

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SUSEELA RANI A.J	PGT	ВА
2	ALAN CHINNATHAMBI P	TGT	M.Sc
3	ALBERT DOMINIC DON BOSCO	PGT	M.Com
4	VENNILA	PGT	M.Sc
5	MARY PRESELLA S	PGT	MCA
6	CHAMUNDESWARI J	TGT	M.A
7	JANOVA. G	TGT	M.A
8	THILAGAVATHI PAPPU J	TGT	MCA
9	SHOBY THOMAS	PGT	B.SC
10	ANNE FLORENCE MARY A	TGT	B.SC
11	CYNTHIA PALDANO M	TGT	M.A
12	THEREKHA K	WELLNEES TEACHER	MCA
13	BASKAR S	PET	B.A
14	TEENA DEROSE R	PRT	BA
15	JEYARAKKINI DAISY D	PRT	ВА

	•••	manualor, Bronocaro Botano or il a to	
16	DENNILA NANCY R	PRT	ВА
17	KATHERINE DCUNHA BASTIAN	PRT	MA
18	ROFINA. Q	PGT	MA
19	RAMYA. B	PRT	MA
20	REETAMARY R	PRT	MA
21	AGNES MARY B	OTHER	B.Com
22	AROKIA MARY DOMINIC	OTHER	B.A ENGLISH
23	EZHIL ELIZ SERENE S	PRT	B.Sc
24	SWEETY JEYASUDHA M	PGT	M.Sc
25	TAMIL ARASI. A	PRT	M.A ENGLISH
26	LAXMI	PGT	M.A ECONOMICS
27	DHANALAKSHMI. P	OTHER	XII STD
28	INGRID SYLVIA	TGT	B.Sc
29	MAHESWARI M	PRT	M.A
30	BALAGURU S	PGT	M.Sc
31	JERALD VIANIE DILIP A	TGT	MA
32	BRUNORAJ P	TGT	MA
33	ANITHA R	PRT	BA
34	CECILIA SANGEETHA	TGT	M.A.,
35	EDWARD M	PRINCIPAL	M.A
36	ANITA THABITHAL	NTT	MBA
37	NAJMUNISA	TGT	Ph.D
38	SEBASTIN FEDRICK	TGT	M.Phil
39	MALAR FATHIMA N	PRT	12
40	MELKAL GERALDINE A	TGT	M.Sc
41	MONICA SHARMA	PRT	B.A
42	ISABELLA A	PRT	M.A

43	MAHESH A	TGT	B.Sc
44	JOHN ANSELM RAVI J	PET	ВА